

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.869 OF 2023**

**JAYASHRI RAVAN SONKAWADE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA**

-----  
Mr.M.R.Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr.R.D.Sanap, APP for respondent  
-----

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.  
DATE : JULY 10, 2023**

**ORDER :-**

Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 07.08.2023.

Learned APP waives notice.

2. It is informed that though the competent authority has refused to accord sanction for prosecution of the petitioner, the trial Court took cognizance and issued process. If it is so, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (D), till next date.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]**

**KBP**