

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023**

Jayashri Ravan Sonkawade

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra

..RESPONDENT

....  
Mr. M.R. Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. R.D. Sanap, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 - State  
....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ  
DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. Not on board. Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 06<sup>th</sup> September, 2023. Interim relief to continue till then.

( SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. )

( R.G. AVACHAT, J. )

SSD