

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.869 OF 2023

JAYASHRI RAVAN SONKAWADE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Deshmukh Mohit R.  
APP for Respondent/State : Mr.A.R. Kale

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.  
DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner submits that inspite of there being interim order, the trial Court is adjourning the matter with short interval and that is causing inconvenience to the petitioner. In view of the same, the trial Court is directed to adjourn the said matter beyond Diwali Vacation.
2. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**

sga/