

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.869 OF 2023

**JAYASHRI RAVAN SONKAWADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA**

Mr.M.R.Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.A.R.Kale, APP for State

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : NOVEMBER 06, 2023**

ORDER :-

Stand over to 05.12.2023. Interim relief to continue till then.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP