



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

993 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.484 OF 2022

RANJANA MADHAVRAO MARATHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2024

ORDER :

- 1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.
- 2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
993 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.484 OF 2022 994 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 664 OF 2022 995 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 734 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 57 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1091 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1093 OF 2023 996 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 826 OF 2022 997 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2022 998 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1197 OF 2022 999 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2022 1000 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1302 OF 2022 1001 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1481 OF 2022 1002 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 973 OF 2020 1003 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 99 OF 2023 1004 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 844 OF 2023 1005 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023 1006 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2023 1007 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1087 OF 2023 1008 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2023 1009 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1270 OF 2023 1010 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1407 OF 2023 1011 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1489 OF 2023 1012 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1551 OF 2023	07.01.2025

<p>1013 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1583 OF 2023 1014 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2024 1015 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 33 OF 2024 1016 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2024 1017 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2024 1018 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2024 1019 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 158 OF 2024 1020 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 234 OF 2024 1021 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 361 OF 2024 1022 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4124 OF 2024 IN WP/609/2024 1023 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 640 OF 2024 1024 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 687 OF 2024 1025 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1129 OF 2024 1026 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1686 OF 2024 1027 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 2 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 591 OF 2022 IN CRPIL/2/2020 1028 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 5 OF 2021</p>	08.01.2025
<p>1029 CONT. PETITION NO. 44 OF 2016 IN WP/7475/2014 1030 CONT. PETITION NO. 544 OF 2019 IN WP/11759/2017 1031 CONT. PETITION NO. 421 OF 2021 IN WP/1424/2012WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1645 OF 2024 IN CP/421/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11719 OF 2023 IN CP/421/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13003 OF 2023 IN CP/421/2021 1032 CONT. PETITION NO. 70 OF 2022 IN WP/3225/2020 1033 CONT. PETITION NO. 442 OF 2023 IN WP/2809/2022 1034 CONT. PETITION NO. 447 OF 2023 IN CP/386/2022 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 386 OF 2023 IN WP/10538/2022 1035 CONT. PETITION NO. 820 OF 2023 1036 CONT. PETITION NO. 893 OF 2023 IN WP/4097/2014 1037 CONT. PETITION NO. 935 OF 2023 IN WP/12426/2021 1038 CONT. PETITION NO. 957 OF 2023 IN CA/7606/2023 1039 CONT. PETITION NO. 977 OF 2023 IN WP/8506/2023 1040 CONT. PETITION NO. 979 OF 2023 1041 CONT. PETITION NO. 52 OF 2024 IN WP/11360/2022 1042 CONT. PETITION NO. 77 OF 2024 IN WP/4056/2020 1043 CONT. PETITION NO. 228 OF 2024 IN WP/9967/2013 1044 CONT. PETITION NO. 250 OF 2024 IN WP/12853/2022 1045 CONT. PETITION NO. 301 OF 2024 IN WP/6475/2023 1046 CONT. PETITION NO. 304 OF 2024 IN CP/32/2016 1047 CONT. PETITION NO. 448 OF 2024 IN WP/14515/2021 1048 CONT. PETITION NO. 892 OF 2024IN WP/6596/2023</p>	09.01.2025

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd