

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1736 OF 2024

TRIMBAK GOPAL GANDGE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 8th JULY, 2025.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1736 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1947 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4143 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4144 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4146 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4147 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4148 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4149 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4150 OF 2019 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1967 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2101 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2164 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2171 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2262 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2384 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2819 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3364 OF 2024	31.07.2025

<p>53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3434 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3574 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3595 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3614 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4185 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4194 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4230 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4239 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4256 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4328 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4351 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4410 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4411 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4490 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4606 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4815 OF 2024</p>	<p>31.07.2025</p>
<p>70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4871 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4927 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4948 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5038 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 47 OF 2025 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 452 OF 2025 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 481 OF 2025 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 642 OF 2025 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2025 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 747 OF 2025 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 797 OF 2025 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1377 OF 2025 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1433 OF 2025 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1548 OF 2025 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 590 OF 2017 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 762 OF 2025 IN WP/590/2017 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 593 OF 2019 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2101 OF 2019 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2020 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1423 OF 2022 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1744 OF 2022 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 65 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3151 OF 2023 IN WP/65/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12416 OF 2022 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 69 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 250 OF 2023 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 844 OF 2023 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023</p>	<p>01.08.2025</p>

<p>96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2023 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1087 OF 2023 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1146 OF 2023 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2023 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1290 OF 2023 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1437 OF 2023 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1085 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4124 OF 2024 IN WP/609/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4128 OF 2024 IN WP/1085/2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 895 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1030 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1436 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2025 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2025 111 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 4 OF 2024</p>	04.08.2025
--	------------

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

asb/JULY25