

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 1st AUGUST, 2025.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 559 OF 2025 25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2736 OF 2022 27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3417 OF 2023 28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3998 OF 2023 29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 60 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4417 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2561 OF 2025 IN APPLN/4417/2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4450 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4871 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4927 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5038 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 74 OF 2025 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 144 OF 2025 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 416 OF 2025 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 452 OF 2025 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 481 OF 2025 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 642 OF 2025 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 747 OF 2025 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 755 OF 2025 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 771 OF 2025	04.09.2025

<p>58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 797 OF 2025 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1268 OF 2025</p>	
<p>62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1360 OF 2025 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1377 OF 2025 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1402 OF 2025 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1433 OF 2025 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1548 OF 2025 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 590 OF 2017 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 762 OF 2025 IN WP/590/2017</p> <p>70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2017 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1535 OF 2018 72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 593 OF 2019</p> <p>73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 813 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 832 OF 2019</p> <p>74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2101 OF 2019 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2020 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 843 OF 2021 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 908 OF 2021 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1032 OF 2021</p> <p>79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2022 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1423 OF 2022 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1744 OF 2022 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 65 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3151 OF 2023 IN WP/65/2023</p> <p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12416 OF 2022</p> <p>83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 69 OF 2023 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2023 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 222 OF 2023 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 250 OF 2023</p>	<p>08.09.2025</p>

<p>87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2023 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 672 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2023</p> <p>89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 844 OF 2023 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2024 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2024 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2024 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1265 OF 2024 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2024 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1300 OF 2024 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1674 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1745 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1974 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1975 OF 2024</p> <p>102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2025 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 639 OF 2025 104 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2024</p>	<p>09.09.2025</p>
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE