

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

48 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.387 OF 2023

HARSHAL SANJAY GAWADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 09 SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
48 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 387 OF 2023 55 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 667 OF 2023 56 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 677 OF 2023 57 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 804 OF 2023 58 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 844 OF 2023 59 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023 60 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1265 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1300 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1674 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1745 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1974 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1975 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2025 72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 639 OF 2025 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 892 OF 2025	06.10.2025

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE