



{1}

26-WP-869-2023

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023

Jayashri Ravan Sonkawade

....Petitioner

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

.....Respondent

.....

Mr. Mohit Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, APP for State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.J.**

DATE : 06th OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Leave to amend the petition is granted.
2. Stand over to 04.11.2025.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)