

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

960 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023

JAYASHRI RAVAN SONKAWADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr, M.R. Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. N.B. Patil, A.P.P. for respondent State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 4 NOVEMBER 2025

Per Court :

. After arguing the matter substantially, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to add certain things by relying on certain judgments. As such, stand over to 18.11.2025.

**(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**