

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 503 OF 2019

SADASHIV AMBADASRAO GAYAKE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S.G. Ladda

....

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1039 OF 2022

SHAIKH ABDUL ATTIKH SHAIKH ABDUL SAMI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Pravin G. Patil

....

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 285 OF 2023

RAMESHWAR BHARAT KEDAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Avinash A. Phad

....

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023

JAYASHRI RAVAN SONKAWADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 21, 2026

ORDER:-

1. Though these matters are reserved for judgments, however, in view of change in assignment, we are unable to pronounce the said

judgments. As such, all these matters stand de-reserved.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/