

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023

Jayashri Ravan Sonkawade

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Mr. Deshmukh Mohit R., Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Rajdeep D. Raut, APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 22nd April, 2026

PER COURT :-

By consent of the parties, stand over to 06.05.2026. Interim order to continue till then.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)