

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

928 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023

Jayashri Ravan Sonkawade

*VERSUS*

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh - Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. M. Ganachari - APP for the State

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 06<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time. Learned APP for the State is present.
2. List the matter in the week commencing from 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2026.
3. Interim relief to continue until the next date.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]  
JUDGE

SG Punde